&)
M9/D (-020 thru -022)

M11/D (-020 thru -022)

A Main Enclosure top cover / display panel assembly,
leveling feet, hinge cover
panels (side / back / base)

B Reservoir / Drain Tube condensing coil, equalization tube,
tank, drain tube / hose clips

C Door Components door cover, handle, latch bracket,
gaskets / ring

D Heating Element / 115/ 230V heating elements,

Hi-limit Thermostats hi-limit thermostats

E Chamber / Door Latch door switch, latch lever / brackets,
filters

F Door Motor System™ door motor kit, connecting rod, switch

G Main PC Board PC board, fuses

H Fill / Vent Valve valve repair kits, fittings,

wiring harness

| Tubing / Fittings tubing, fittings, cable ties,
pressure relief tubing

J Fan System / Power Cord | fan/thermostat, power cord,
power cord receptacle

K Sensors / Valves temp probe, water level sensor,
air valve, pressure relief valve
L Trays / Racks trays, rack, tray plate, Speed-Clean
- Labels / Decals (not shown) hot surface, water level labels
- Packaging (not shown) shipping box, packaging cushions,

skid (M11 models only)
*serial # break / multiple pages

© Midmark Corporation 2012  Style A 1 004-1039-99 [Revised: 12/12/17]



&)

TP205 Rev. A

M9/D: 050-5208-00-253 21 §050_4750_00 22
M11/D: 050-5227-00-253

{ 053-1277-00 20

(esa-ena-ee 19

< 053-0068-11 1 7)\‘®[; A\

\_
\

<o4o-oo1o-95 15

Model Numbers:

MY/D (-020 thru -022)

<050-4326-oo 14j/

Dt

Serial Numbers:
All

12 016-0523-03 }
/( 13 042-0010-22 §
%

/(10 041-0010-04

(9 002-0963-00§
MA8770i

M11/D (-020 thru -022)

All

© Midmark Corporation 2012

Style A

%Order!

Medical and
Animal Health
Parts Online

4 M9/D 050-5226-00-253
M11/D: 050-5244-00-253

(5 045-0001-31 }

6 040-0010-163 §

7 M9/D: 050-5209-00-253
M11/D: 050-5228-00-253

Main Enclosure

1 Refer to: “Top Cover Assembly” Ref
2 | Screw (#10 x 1-1/4”) 7
3 | Tinnerman Clip 9
4 Back Panel 1
5 Lockwasher 3
6 | Screw (#10 x 1/27, self-tapping) 3
7 | Side Panel (RH)* 1
8 | Screw (#10-32 x 3/8") 4
9 Leveling Feet Kit: includes 4 feet + hardware 1
(includes items 10 thru 12)
10 |+ Nut (#10-24) 4
11 |+ Screw 4
12 |« Leveling Foot 4
13 | Rivet 4
14 | Inspection Cover 1
15 | Screw (#10-24 x 5/8”) 4
16 | NFS - Base Panel* 8.5"
17 | Bushing 1
18 | Screw (#24 x 3/8”) 2
19 | Screw Cover (Early Units Only) 2
20 | Hinge Cover 1
21 | Side Panel (LH)* 1
22 | Flange Clamp 4
*NOTE: Side / back panels are coated with textured paint.
Smooth panels used on early units are no longer available.

004-1039-99 [Revised: 8/30/13]


http://www.midmark.com/technical-library/service-parts/040001088
http://www.midmark.com/technical-library/service-parts/H352623
http://www.midmark.com/technical-library/service-parts/050522600253
http://www.midmark.com/technical-library/service-parts/050524400253
http://www.midmark.com/technical-library/service-parts/045000131
http://www.midmark.com/technical-library/service-parts/0400010137
http://www.midmark.com/technical-library/service-parts/016052303
http://www.midmark.com/technical-library/service-parts/042001022
http://www.midmark.com/technical-library/service-parts/050432600
http://www.midmark.com/technical-library/service-parts/040001095
http://www.midmark.com/technical-library/service-parts/053006811
http://www.midmark.com/technical-library/service-parts/0400010124
http://www.midmark.com/technical-library/service-parts/053127700
http://www.midmark.com/technical-library/service-parts/040001074
http://www.midmark.com/technical-library/service-parts/050520900253
http://www.midmark.com/technical-library/service-parts/050522800253
http://www.midmark.com/technical-library/service-parts/050522700253
http://www.midmark.com/technical-library/service-parts/002096300
http://www.midmark.com/technical-library/service-parts/041001004
http://www.midmark.com/technical-library/service-parts/0400010163
http://www.midmark.com/technical-library/service-parts/050520800253
http://www.midmark.com/technical-library/service-parts/050475000
http://www.midmark.com/technical-library/service-parts/parts_home_page

TP205 Rev. A

\ %Order!
Medical and

Animal Health

Parts Online
‘ /( 2 042-0204-01 }
|
/
/3 053-1252-00 }

< 053-0933-00 6

1 a) 002-0782-00
b) 002-0782-01
4 040-0010-889 c) 002-0780-00
d) 002-0780-01

<o15-1551-00 5

[7 015-1641-00§
(9 015-3365-00§

Top Cover Assembly

Top Cover Assembly (includes items 2 thru 6)
a) M9/D - Midmark

1 |b) MI/D - Ritter 1
¢) M11/D - Midmark
d) M11/D - Ritter

* Adhesive Strip

* Pressure Relief Handle
* Screw (#10 x 1-1/4”)

* Touch Pad

* Cover Plate

MA8771i

alalalala|lw

Suppression Coil

Page Applies To Model Numbers: Serial Numbers:

Display Panel (includes item 9)
* Ribbon Cable 1
Screw (#6 x 3/8”) 2

Ol | N|o|ja|d~|w|N

M9/D (-020 thru -022)
M11/D (-020 thru -022)

all

-
o

© Midmark Corporation 2012  Style A 3 004-1039-99 [Revised: 12/9/14]


http://www.midmark.com/technical-library/service-parts/002078200
http://www.midmark.com/technical-library/service-parts/002078201
http://www.midmark.com/technical-library/service-parts/002078000
http://www.midmark.com/technical-library/service-parts/002078001
http://www.midmark.com/technical-library/service-parts/042020401
http://www.midmark.com/technical-library/service-parts/053125200
http://www.midmark.com/technical-library/service-parts/040001088
http://www.midmark.com/technical-library/service-parts/015155100
http://www.midmark.com/technical-library/service-parts/053093300
http://www.midmark.com/technical-library/service-parts/015164100
http://www.midmark.com/technical-library/service-parts/015155002
http://www.midmark.com/technical-library/service-parts/015336500
http://www.midmark.com/technical-library/service-parts/040000604
http://www.midmark.com/technical-library/service-parts/parts_home_page

TP205 Rev. A

%Order!

Medical and
Animal Health

1  M9/D: 002-1949-00 Parts Online

§014-0426-00 1 3)\
12)

[014-0216-01

M11/D: 002-1950-00

[014-0216-02 11 j

(015-0013-03 14

M9/D: 053-1257-02 10
M11/D: 053-1258-02

* Tank Seal on early units.
Replace with item #9

3  M9/D: 053-1257-01
M11/D: 053-1258-01

<053-1303-oo 9*

[15 002-1694-00}

<002-1 575-00 &8

050-5684-00 7 [ >\ :‘ - -
< @ ’ ﬁ Reservoir / Drain Tube
¢ La.
U RS NN 1 | Reservoir Assembly (includes items 2 thru 12) 1
N 2 |+ Grommet 2
< 040-0010-75 6 3 | Tank 1
4 |+ Drain Tube 1
< 016-0748-01 5 5 |- Hose Clamp 1
6 * Screw 1
7 |« Bracket 1
8 |« Condensing Coil 1
M9/D: 053-0391-06 4 MAB772i 9 |l=TTank S.eal 1
M11/D: 053-0391-07 10_| - Tank Lid !
11 | » Bulkhead Union Nut
Model Numbers: | Serial Numbers: 12_| - Bulkhead Union Body !
13 |« Equalization Tube 1
M9/D (-020 thru -022) V2200 thru V1464209 14 | Cable Tie 1
M11/D (_020 thru _022) V2200 thru V1479340 15 | Hose Clip Kit (includes 2 clips and pop rivets) 1
© Midmark Corporation 2012 Style A 4 004-1039-99 [Revised: 12/12/17]


http://www.midmark.com/technical-library/service-parts/002194900
http://www.midmark.com/technical-library/service-parts/002195000
http://www.midmark.com/technical-library/service-parts/053039403
http://www.midmark.com/technical-library/service-parts/053125701
http://www.midmark.com/technical-library/service-parts/053125801
http://www.midmark.com/technical-library/service-parts/053039106
http://www.midmark.com/technical-library/service-parts/053039107
http://www.midmark.com/technical-library/service-parts/053125702
http://www.midmark.com/technical-library/service-parts/053125802
http://www.midmark.com/technical-library/service-parts/016074801
http://www.midmark.com/technical-library/service-parts/040001075
http://www.midmark.com/technical-library/service-parts/050568400
http://www.midmark.com/technical-library/service-parts/002157500
http://www.midmark.com/technical-library/service-parts/053130300
http://www.midmark.com/technical-library/service-parts/014042600
http://www.midmark.com/technical-library/service-parts/002169400
http://www.midmark.com/technical-library/service-parts/parts_home_page

TP205 Rev. A

{o14-o4ze-oo 13

(014-0216-01 12)

[014-0216-02 11 j

(015-0013-03 14

M9/D: 053-1257-02 10
M11/D: 053-1258-02

<053-1 303-00 9*

<002-1 575-00 &8

é 040-0010-75 6

Model Numbers:
M9/D (-020 thru -022)

1  M9/D: 002-1949-00
M11/D: 002-1950-00

3  M9/D: 053-1257-01
M11/D: 053-1258-01

H ‘7\ PN
9.
016-0748-01 5/

~
~
~
~

N

M11/D: 053-0391-07

gMQ/D: 053-0391-06

4

Serial Numbers:
V1464210 thru Present

M11/D (-020 thru -022)

V1479341 thru Present

© Midmark Corporation 2012  Style A

41

N

* Tank Seal on early units.
Replace with item #9

15 002-1695-00 }

%Order!

Medical and
Animal Health
Parts Online

Reservoir / Drain Tube

1 Reservoir Assembly (includes items 2 thru 12) 1
2 * Grommet 2
3 *» Tank 1
4 | « Drain Tube 1
5 * Hose Clamp 1
6 » Screw 1
7 | - Bracket 1
8 |« Condensing Coil 1
MA8772-1 9 |« Tank Seal 1
10 |- Tank Lid 1
11 | « Bulkhead Union Nut
12 | » Bulkhead Union Body 1
13 |« Equalization Tube 1
14 | Cable Tie 1
15 | Hose Clip Kit (includes 2 clips) 1

004-1039-99 [Revised: 12/12/17 ]


http://www.midmark.com/technical-library/service-parts/002169500
http://www.midmark.com/technical-library/service-parts/002194900
http://www.midmark.com/technical-library/service-parts/002195000
http://www.midmark.com/technical-library/service-parts/053039403
http://www.midmark.com/technical-library/service-parts/053125701
http://www.midmark.com/technical-library/service-parts/053125801
http://www.midmark.com/technical-library/service-parts/053039106
http://www.midmark.com/technical-library/service-parts/053039107
http://www.midmark.com/technical-library/service-parts/053125702
http://www.midmark.com/technical-library/service-parts/053125802
http://www.midmark.com/technical-library/service-parts/016074801
http://www.midmark.com/technical-library/service-parts/040001075
http://www.midmark.com/technical-library/service-parts/050568400
http://www.midmark.com/technical-library/service-parts/002157500
http://www.midmark.com/technical-library/service-parts/053130300
http://www.midmark.com/technical-library/service-parts/014042600
http://www.midmark.com/technical-library/service-parts/parts_home_page

TP205 Rev. A

M9/D: 002-10069-00 71
M11/D: 002-10070-00

23 M9/D: 030-1016-00
M11/D: 030-0879-00

2 M9/D: 002-0361-01
M11/D: 002-0504-00

Animal Health

M11/D: 050-5229-00 Parts Online

%Order!
? Medical and

; 21 M9/D: 050-5210-00

{22 M9/D: 016-0395-01

3 (20 053-0050-00 } 19 040-0010-75}

K]

M9/D: 053-0366-00
M11/D: 053-0527-00

M9/D: 053-0903-00
M11/D: 053-0904-00

iMQ/D.‘ 057-0790-01

M11/D: 016-0395-02
4
J
]

18 042-0106-00 }

16 M9./D 050-5225-01
M11/D: 050-5243-01

15 041-0000-00 }

Door Components

M11/D: 057-0790-00 1 | Maintenenace Kit Includes 3 thru 6, & 25) 1
2 | Gasket Kit (includes 3 thru 5) 1
3 |+ Door Gasket 1
{040-0008-116 7 4 |- Dam Gasket y
5 |+ Gasket Ring 1
{050-2347-00 6 [14 045-0000-00 } 6 |+ Door Spring (M11 qty 2) (M9 qty 1) 4
7 | Screw AR
M9/D: 002-1244-01 9 8 |RollPin 1
M11/D: 002-1244-02 9 | Steam Block Kit (includes 10) 4
10 |+ Snap Clip 1
11 M9: 002-0783-00 11 | Door Cover Kit (includes 12 & 13) 1
M9:  053-1251-00 12 M9D: 002-0783-01 12_| - Door Cover 1
M9D: 053-1251-01 M11:  002-0781-00 13 |+ Door Handle 1
M11: 093-1255-00 M11D: 002-0781-01 14_| Lockwasher 1
M11D: 053-1255-01 15 | Nut (1/4-20) 1
Y, 16 | Latch Bracket 1
WARNING W MAB8774-1i 17| Washer 2
A Do not attempt to adjust, modify, : 18 | Shoulder Screw 2
or alter in any manner, any part of 19 | Screw (#10-24 x 3/8") 2
the pressure vessel. Serious injury and/or {053'1253'00 13) 20 | Hole Plug 2
damage to the unit may result. 21 | Inside Door Cover 1
22 | Insulation Pad 1
. . 23 | Housing 1
Page Applies To Model Numbers: Serial Numbers: 24| Prossure Vessel Components (s00 Warning)
M9/D (-020 thru -022) all 25 | Chamber filter Not Shown >
M11/D (.020 thru -02 2) (See pg. 8 Chamber/Door Latch)

© Midmark Corporation 2012  Style A 5

004-1039-99 [Revised: 5/8/17]


http://www.midmark.com/technical-library/service-parts/0021006900
http://www.midmark.com/technical-library/service-parts/0021007000
http://www.midmark.com/technical-library/service-parts/002036101
http://www.midmark.com/technical-library/service-parts/002050400
http://www.midmark.com/technical-library/service-parts/053036600
http://www.midmark.com/technical-library/service-parts/053052700
http://www.midmark.com/technical-library/service-parts/053090300
http://www.midmark.com/technical-library/service-parts/053090400
http://www.midmark.com/technical-library/service-parts/057079001
http://www.midmark.com/technical-library/service-parts/057079000
http://www.midmark.com/technical-library/service-parts/016039501
http://www.midmark.com/technical-library/service-parts/016039502
http://www.midmark.com/technical-library/service-parts/050521000
http://www.midmark.com/technical-library/service-parts/050522900
http://www.midmark.com/technical-library/service-parts/030101600
http://www.midmark.com/technical-library/service-parts/030087900
http://www.midmark.com/technical-library/service-parts/050522501
http://www.midmark.com/technical-library/service-parts/050524301
http://www.midmark.com/technical-library/service-parts/002124401
http://www.midmark.com/technical-library/service-parts/002124402
http://www.midmark.com/technical-library/service-parts/002078300
http://www.midmark.com/technical-library/service-parts/002078301
http://www.midmark.com/technical-library/service-parts/002078100
http://www.midmark.com/technical-library/service-parts/002078101
http://www.midmark.com/technical-library/service-parts/053125100
http://www.midmark.com/technical-library/service-parts/053125101
http://www.midmark.com/technical-library/service-parts/053125500
http://www.midmark.com/technical-library/service-parts/053125501
http://www.midmark.com/technical-library/service-parts/0400008116
http://www.midmark.com/technical-library/service-parts/050234700
http://www.midmark.com/technical-library/service-parts/053005000
http://www.midmark.com/technical-library/service-parts/040001075
http://www.midmark.com/technical-library/service-parts/042010600
http://www.midmark.com/technical-library/service-parts/045000004
http://www.midmark.com/technical-library/service-parts/041000000
http://www.midmark.com/technical-library/service-parts/045000000
http://www.midmark.com/technical-library/service-parts/053125300
http://www.midmark.com/technical-library/service-parts/042018200
http://www.midmark.com/technical-library/service-parts/042010400
http://www.midmark.com/technical-library/service-parts/parts_home_page

TP205 Rev. A

%Order!

Medical and
Animal Health
Parts Online

1 a) 002-0367-00
b) 002-0367-01
c) 002-0505-00
d) 002-0505-01

>[10 002-1350-00 }

MA8773i

Heating Element / Hi-Limit Thermostats

Heating Element (includes items 2 thru 4)
a) M9: 115V

1 | b) M9: 230V 1
c) M11: 115V
d) M11: 230V

» Gasket

* Nut

* Radial Grip Ring

Thermostat / Bracket Kit (includes items 3, 6, 7)
» Thermostat Bracket

« Hi-Limit Thermostat

Washer

Lockwasher (7/16”, internal tooth)
Gasket Kit (includes items 2, 3, 8, & 9)

Page Applies To Model Numbers: | Serial Numbers:

M9/D (-020 thru -022) All prefixes: RN, RP, RR, RS, RT, RV, RW, RX, RY, RZ
M11/D (-020 thru -022) V2200 thru V400876

Ol | N[ojo|fw|N

S ININ(N|=2 =2 (H~|INN

-
o

© Midmark Corporation 2012  Style A 6 004-1039-99 [Revised: 4/11/14]


http://www.midmark.com/technical-library/service-parts/002036700
http://www.midmark.com/technical-library/service-parts/002036701
http://www.midmark.com/technical-library/service-parts/002050500
http://www.midmark.com/technical-library/service-parts/002050501
http://www.midmark.com/technical-library/service-parts/H98137
http://www.midmark.com/technical-library/service-parts/H97949
http://www.midmark.com/technical-library/service-parts/042061300
http://www.midmark.com/technical-library/service-parts/002124500
http://www.midmark.com/technical-library/service-parts/H97971
http://www.midmark.com/technical-library/service-parts/045000156
http://www.midmark.com/technical-library/service-parts/002135000
http://www.midmark.com/technical-library/service-parts/parts_home_page

TP205 Rev. A

%Order!

Medical and
Animal Health
Parts Online

1 a) 002-0367-00
b) 002-0367-01
c¢) 002-0505-00
d) 002-0505-01

6; >[9 002-1350-00}
(S 6 045-0001-56}
-
! ;

(S)]
|
g e 3 H97949 @
& _J

D 050-5206-00 8
015-1637-00 7

MA8773-1i

Heating Element / Hi-Limit Thermostats

Heating Element (includes items 2 thru 4)
a) M9: 115V

1 |b) M9: 230V 1
c) M11: 115V
d) M11: 230V

» Gasket

* Nut

+ Radial Grip Ring

Washer

Lockwasher (7/16”, internal tooth)
Hi-Limit Thermostat

Page Applies To Model Numbers: Serial Numbers:

M9/D (-020 thru -022)
M11/D (-020 thru -022)

Thermostat Bracket
Gasket Kit (includes items 2, 3, 5, & 6)

Ol | N|o|ja|d|w|N
=S| =2 N[NNI~ INN

V400877 thru present

© Midmark Corporation 2012  Style A 7 004-1039-99 [Revised: 4/11/14]


http://www.midmark.com/technical-library/service-parts/002036700
http://www.midmark.com/technical-library/service-parts/002036701
http://www.midmark.com/technical-library/service-parts/002050500
http://www.midmark.com/technical-library/service-parts/002050501
http://www.midmark.com/technical-library/service-parts/H98137
http://www.midmark.com/technical-library/service-parts/H97949
http://www.midmark.com/technical-library/service-parts/042061300
http://www.midmark.com/technical-library/service-parts/H97971
http://www.midmark.com/technical-library/service-parts/045000156
http://www.midmark.com/technical-library/service-parts/002135000
http://www.midmark.com/technical-library/service-parts/015163700
http://www.midmark.com/technical-library/service-parts/050520600
http://www.midmark.com/technical-library/service-parts/parts_home_page

&)

1  M9/D: H99388-36 3

M11/D: H99388-44
@ Ho9387 11
2  042-0106-01 }

3  016-0131-18 }

M9/D: 053-1260-00 710
M11/D: 053-1262-00

4  M9/D: 050-5669-00
M11/D: 050-5685-00

5  015-1556-00 }

%Order!

Medical and
Animal Health
Parts Online

6 040-0002-08 }

002-0360-00 9

7  045-0001-80 }

041-0002-01 8

Chamber / Door Latch
Item | Description Qty.
1 Insulation Strap 2
WARNING 2 | Shoulder Screw (apply valve lubricant) 2
A Do not attempt to adjust, modify, 3 | Flange Bearing 1
or alter in any manner, any part of 4 | Latch Lever 1
the pressure vessel. Serious injury and/or 5 | Door Switch 1
damage to the unit may result. 6 | Screws (#2-56 x 17) 2
7 | Lockwasher (#2) 2
8 | Nut (#2-56) 2
Page Applies To Model Numbers: Serial Numbers: 2 Cham?er JLE e Ee0 L9 RS !
10 | Insulation Wrapper 1
M9/D (-020 thru -022) all 11 | Strap Fastener 2
M11/D ('020 thru '022) 12 | Pressure Vessel Components (see Warning)

© Midmark Corporation 2012  Style A 8 004-1039-99 [Revised: 5/8/17]


http://www.midmark.com/technical-library/service-parts/H9938836
http://www.midmark.com/technical-library/service-parts/H9938836
http://www.midmark.com/technical-library/service-parts/H9938844
http://www.midmark.com/technical-library/service-parts/050566900
http://www.midmark.com/technical-library/service-parts/050568500
http://www.midmark.com/technical-library/service-parts/053126000
http://www.midmark.com/technical-library/service-parts/053126200
http://www.midmark.com/technical-library/service-parts/042010601
http://www.midmark.com/technical-library/service-parts/016013118
http://www.midmark.com/technical-library/service-parts/015155600
http://www.midmark.com/technical-library/service-parts/040000208
http://www.midmark.com/technical-library/service-parts/045000180
http://www.midmark.com/technical-library/service-parts/041000201
http://www.midmark.com/technical-library/service-parts/002036000
http://www.midmark.com/technical-library/service-parts/H99387
http://www.midmark.com/technical-library/service-parts/parts_home_page

TP205 Rev. A

%Order!

Medical and
Animal Health
Parts Online

{oso-sess-oo 6)
( 045-0001-80 5]

1  115V: 002-0790-00
230V: 002-0790-01

<o41 -0002-01 4)

053-1348- 00

015-1672-00 }
,/ 050-6223-00 }

10 040-0002-09 }

e ~

Door Motor System

. - 1 Door Motor Kit (includes 2 thru 11) 1
4042 0010-11 11) ‘\(12 057-0755-00 § 2 | » Door Motor (includes item 3) 1
3 |[++Cam 1
d) 4 | Nut 2
5 | Lockwasher (#2) 2
MA8788i 6 |- Bracket 1

002-1088-02 Door Switch Mounting / Insulator Kit

(includes items 4, 5, 7, thru 10)

7 * Insulation 2
8 | » Door Motor Switch (w/Harness) 1
R R 9 « Switch Actuator 1
Page Applies To Model Numbers: | Serial Numbers: 10 |- Sorew (#10-24 x 38" B
M9 (-020) RN1000 thru RN1184, RN1236 thru RN1240 11|+ Pop Rivet 2
12 | Connecting Rod 1
M9 (-021/-022) RP1000 thru RP1004, RR1000 thru RR1368 13| Nut (#10-24) P
M11 (-020/-021/-022) RS1000 thru RS1299, RT1000 thru RT1026, RV1000 thru RV1179 14 | Stud Plate (used on early units w/o studs) 1

© Midmark Corporation 2012  Style A 9 004-1039-99 [Revised: 7/18/16]


http://www.midmark.com/technical-library/service-parts/041000201
http://www.midmark.com/technical-library/service-parts/045000180
http://www.midmark.com/technical-library/service-parts/050566800
http://www.midmark.com/technical-library/service-parts/053134800
http://www.midmark.com/technical-library/service-parts/015167200
http://www.midmark.com/technical-library/service-parts/050622300
http://www.midmark.com/technical-library/service-parts/040000209
http://www.midmark.com/technical-library/service-parts/042001011
http://www.midmark.com/technical-library/service-parts/057075500
http://www.midmark.com/technical-library/service-parts/041001004
http://www.midmark.com/technical-library/service-parts/029305500
http://www.midmark.com/technical-library/service-parts/parts_home_page

Order
115V: 002-0790-00 1 Medical and

230V: 002-0790-01 Animal Health

Parts Online
002-1088-02 }
5 053-1348- oo
/ 015-1672-00 }
/ 040-0002-09 }

N
~
~
~

%

{045-0001 -80 4)

§o41-oooz-o1 3)

\ :
(11 029-3055-00} éo41-oo1o-o4 10j/'

/ ‘\(9 057-0755-00 }

Door Motor System
Item | Description Qty.
1 Replacement Door Motor Kit 1
(includes item 2)
P Door Switch, Mounting & Insulator Kit 1
(includes items 3 thru 8)
3 |+Nut 2
. . 4 |+ Lockwasher (#2) 2
Page Applies To Model Numbers: Serial Numbers: 5 1+ Insulation >
M9 (-020) RN1185 thru RN1235, RN1241 thru Present, V2200 thru Present 6 | - Door Motor Switch (w/Harness) 1
RP1005 thru Present, RR1369 thru Present 7| Swlteh Actuator 1
ru Presen ru Presen
a - ’ 1 8 |+S #10-24 x 3/8” 2
M9 (-021/-022) V2200 thru Present P R LA LY
onnecting Rod 1
M11 (-020/-021/-022) RS 1300 thru Present, RT1027 thru Present, RV1180 thru Present, 10 | Nut (#10-24) 2
V2200 thru Present 11 | Stud Plate (used on early units w/o studs) 1

© Midmark Corporation 2012  Style A 91 004-1039-99 [Revised: 7/18/16]


http://www.midmark.com/technical-library/service-parts/041000201
http://www.midmark.com/technical-library/service-parts/045000180
http://www.midmark.com/technical-library/service-parts/053134800
http://www.midmark.com/technical-library/service-parts/015167200
http://www.midmark.com/technical-library/service-parts/050622300
http://www.midmark.com/technical-library/service-parts/040000209
http://www.midmark.com/technical-library/service-parts/057075500
http://www.midmark.com/technical-library/service-parts/041001004
http://www.midmark.com/technical-library/service-parts/029305500
http://www.midmark.com/technical-library/service-parts/002079000
http://www.midmark.com/technical-library/service-parts/002079001
http://www.midmark.com/technical-library/service-parts/002108801
http://www.midmark.com/technical-library/service-parts/parts_home_page

Order!

Medical and

Animal Health
Parts Online

17 ™M9/M11
115V: 002-1992-00
230V: 002-1992-01

\

M9D / M11D
115V: 002-1992-02

053-1455-00 7

050-5203-16 6

)l

115V: 015-0346-10 5
041-0010-04 9 230V: 015-0346-14

TP205 Rev. A

Serial Numbers:

Page Applies To Model Numbers:

M9/D (-020 thru -022)

M11/D (-020 thru -022) V2200 thru V1697649

2 M9/M11
115V-—002-0762-00
230Y-—002-0762-04
M9D / M11D

4 115V: 015-0346-07 L 115¥.—662-6762-62
230V: 015-0346-11

_

Main PC Board
MA8777-1i

1 Replacment PC Board Kit 1
PC Board 1
« Screw (#10-24 x 5/8”) 2
* F2 Fuse:

4 115V: (15 amp, 250V, 3 AB Fast Acting) 1

230V: (8 amp, 250V, Type F Fast Acting)

* F1 Fuse:

5) 115V: (0.25 amp, 250V, 3 AG Slo-Blo 1

230V: (0.125 amp, 250V, Medium-Time Lag)

6 * Mounting Bracket 1
7 | * Standoff 4
8 * Insulator 1
9 2

« Nut (#10-24)

© Midmark Corporation 2012  Style A

10 004-1039-99 [Revised: 1/6/16]


http://www.midmark.com/technical-library/service-parts/0400010133
http://www.midmark.com/technical-library/service-parts/015034607
http://www.midmark.com/technical-library/service-parts/015034611
http://www.midmark.com/technical-library/service-parts/015034610
http://www.midmark.com/technical-library/service-parts/015034614
http://www.midmark.com/technical-library/service-parts/053145500
http://www.midmark.com/technical-library/service-parts/041001004
http://www.midmark.com/technical-library/service-parts/002199202
http://www.midmark.com/technical-library/service-parts/002199201
http://www.midmark.com/technical-library/service-parts/002199200
http://www.midmark.com/technical-library/service-parts/parts_home_page

TP205 Rev. A

Order!

Medical and
Animal Health
Parts Online

17 ™M9/M11
115V: 002-1992-00
230V: 002-1992-01

M9D / M11D
115V: 002-1992-02

\em
\

NI

AN
X

N
W\

oy

ARRRRRRRRR

K§

(XY
5

2  115V: 015-0346-07
230V: 015-0346-11

3 115V: 015-0346-10
230V: 015-0346-14

Main PC Board

1 PC Board Kit (includes 2 thru 10) 1
« F2 Fuse: )
Page Applies To Model Numbers: Serial Numbers: 2| e o Tk st Al !
M9/D (-020 thru -022) « F1 Fuse:
V1697650 thru Present 3 115V: (0.25 amp, 250V, 3 AG Slo-Bl 1
M11/D (020 thru -022) S0V 5398 At 280V, Medurmatime Lag)

© Midmark Corporation 2012 Style A 10.1 004-1039-99 [Revised: 10/14/15]


http://www.midmark.com/technical-library/service-parts/015034607
http://www.midmark.com/technical-library/service-parts/015034611
http://www.midmark.com/technical-library/service-parts/015034610
http://www.midmark.com/technical-library/service-parts/015034614
http://www.midmark.com/technical-library/service-parts/002199200
http://www.midmark.com/technical-library/service-parts/002199201
http://www.midmark.com/technical-library/service-parts/002199202
http://www.midmark.com/technical-library/service-parts/parts_home_page

&)
Fill / Vent Valve Identification

l Fill / Vent Valve (Old-style) ' | Fill / Vent Valve (New-style) i

© Midmark Corporation 2012 Style A 12 004-1039-99 [Revised: 4/17/13]



TP205 Rev. A

%Order!

Component parts for old-style
valves are no longer available.
Parts shown for reference only.

1 M9 115V 002-10016-00
230V: 002-10016-01

M11 115V: 002-10017-00
230V: 002-10017-01

014-0183-01 7

Coil
Stem
Old-style valves are no longer available.
Valve repair kits will be new-style valve assemblies.
Plunger

115V: 002-1360-00
230V: 002-1360-01

115V: 002-1361-00
230V: 002-1361-01

014-0347-00 6

MA8778i

@ @ <\[8 040-0010-74 }

Medical and
Animal Health
Parts Online

Fill / Vent Valve (old-style)

Fill / Vent Valve Assembly (includes 2 thru 7)

* Vent Valve Repair Kit

« Fill Valve Repair Kit

» Manifold Block (not available)

« 3/8” Fitting (not available)

« Barb Fitting

« 1/4” Fitting

(N[O |d|W|N ]|~

Screw (#10-32 x 3/8")

aAlalalalalalala

© Midmark Corporation 2012  Style A 1 3 004-1039-99 [Revised: 12/12/16]


http://www.midmark.com/technical-library/service-parts/0021001600
http://www.midmark.com/technical-library/service-parts/0021001601
http://www.midmark.com/technical-library/service-parts/002136100
http://www.midmark.com/technical-library/service-parts/002136101
http://www.midmark.com/technical-library/service-parts/002136000
http://www.midmark.com/technical-library/service-parts/002136001
http://www.midmark.com/technical-library/service-parts/014034700
http://www.midmark.com/technical-library/service-parts/014018301
http://www.midmark.com/technical-library/service-parts/040001074
http://www.midmark.com/technical-library/service-parts/0021001700
http://www.midmark.com/technical-library/service-parts/0021001701
http://www.midmark.com/technical-library/service-parts/parts_home_page

TP205 Rev. A

Order!

Medical and
Animal Health
Parts Online

1 M9 115V: 002-10016-00
230V: 002-10016-01

M11  715V: 002-10017-00
230V: 002-10017-01

Vent valve
only

(2 115V: 002-1361-00

230V: 002-1361-01 ;

(3 115V: 002-1360-00

230V: 002-1360-01

O _J

5 a) 015-2604-01 2 MAB779-1i

b) 015-2604-00
g 8 040-0010-74 } Fill / Vent Valve (new-style)

1 Fill / Vent Valve Assembly (includes 2 thru 7) 1
2 * Vent Valve Repair Kit 1
3 | * Fill Valve Repair Kit 1
4 | « Manifold Block (not available) 1
» Wiring Harness:
5 a) for Vent Valve (red) 1
b) for Fill Valve (black)
6 |+ 3/8” Fitting (not available) 1
7 |« Barb Fitting 1
8 | Screw (#10-32 x 3/8") 1

© Midmark Corporation 2012  Style A 14 004-1039-99 [Revised: 12/12/16]


http://www.midmark.com/technical-library/service-parts/0021001600
http://www.midmark.com/technical-library/service-parts/0021001601
http://www.midmark.com/technical-library/service-parts/002136100
http://www.midmark.com/technical-library/service-parts/002136101
http://www.midmark.com/technical-library/service-parts/002136000
http://www.midmark.com/technical-library/service-parts/002136001
http://www.midmark.com/technical-library/service-parts/014034700
http://www.midmark.com/technical-library/service-parts/040001074
http://www.midmark.com/technical-library/service-parts/015260401
http://www.midmark.com/technical-library/service-parts/015260400
http://www.midmark.com/technical-library/service-parts/0021001700
http://www.midmark.com/technical-library/service-parts/0021001701
http://www.midmark.com/technical-library/service-parts/parts_home_page

[014-0192-00 14)

i M9/D: 014-0412-00 13

<o14-o424-oo 12

§ |

7 M9/D: 014-0409-00
M11/D: 014-0414-00

[8 014-0202-03

(C iy 72

[/
G

M11/D: 053-1033-05

014-0184-01 4

6 M9/D: 053-1033-04 ;

Serial Numbers:

Page Applies To Model Numbers:

M9/D (-020 thru -022)

M11/D (-020 thru -022) all

@

M11/D: 014-0429-00 /

© Midmark Corporation 2012  Style A 1 5

[15 014-0217-00 }

16 053-0404-05 }

\ /\(17 015-0013-05}
Ep

M9/D: 014-0410-00
M11/D: 014-0415-00

M11/D: 014-0413-00

M9/D: 014-0370-00 3

M9/D: 053-0613-06
M11/D: 053-0613-07

%Order!

Medical and
Animal Health
Parts Online

Tubing / Fittings

Item

Description

-

Tubing

Tubing

Pressure Relief Tubing

Elbow Fitting

Refer to: “Reservoir / Drain Tube”

Reservoir Tubing

Tubing

Tee Fitting

OO | N|o|a|d|w|N

Tubing

-
o

Tee Fitting

-
a

Elbow Fitting

-
N

Tubing

-
w

Tubing

N
N

Compression Nut

-
[&]

Compression Connector

-
(o2}

Tubing

-
~

Hi-Temp Cable Tie

Nf=a|alalalaln]|alalalala

004-1039-99 [Revised: mo/dd/yr]


http://www.midmark.com/technical-library/service-parts/014041000
http://www.midmark.com/technical-library/service-parts/014041500
http://www.midmark.com/technical-library/service-parts/014037000
http://www.midmark.com/technical-library/service-parts/014041300
http://www.midmark.com/technical-library/service-parts/053061306
http://www.midmark.com/technical-library/service-parts/053061307
http://www.midmark.com/technical-library/service-parts/014041200
http://www.midmark.com/technical-library/service-parts/014042900
http://www.midmark.com/technical-library/service-parts/014040900
http://www.midmark.com/technical-library/service-parts/014041400
http://www.midmark.com/technical-library/service-parts/053103304
http://www.midmark.com/technical-library/service-parts/053103305
http://www.midmark.com/technical-library/service-parts/014018401
http://www.midmark.com/technical-library/service-parts/014020203
http://www.midmark.com/technical-library/service-parts/014041100
http://www.midmark.com/technical-library/service-parts/014042300
http://www.midmark.com/technical-library/service-parts/014018400
http://www.midmark.com/technical-library/service-parts/014042400
http://www.midmark.com/technical-library/service-parts/014021700
http://www.midmark.com/technical-library/service-parts/053040405
http://www.midmark.com/technical-library/service-parts/015001305
http://www.midmark.com/technical-library/service-parts/parts_home_page

&)

Order!

Medical and
Animal Health
Parts Online

7 040-0010-163 ]

8 015-0639-00 }
230V: 015-1368-01

3115% 015-1368-00 6

9 a) 015-0640-00
b) 015-1338-00
c) 015-0363-07

< 041-0010-04 5

2 042-0010-11

3 050-5459-00

>-(1 029-3041-00 }

4  015-1430-00

_ e e e

Fan System / Power Cord
Item | Description

1 Fan Thermostat Kit (includes 2 thru 4)
* Pop Rivet

[}
<

* Bracket

* Thermostat
Nut (#10-24)
Fan

Screw (#10 x 1/2”, self-tapping)

o |IN[fojfa|d|lw N
alN|alalalaln] =

Power Cord Receptacle

Page Applies To Model Numbers: Serial Numbers:

o 175V 90° Plug (shown)
M9/D (-020 thru -022) 9 |a - 90° Plug (shown,
M11/D (-020 thru -022) all 8 ;;gv Straight Plug (not shown)

=

© Midmark Corporation 2012  Style A 1 6 004-1039-99 [Revised: 12/12/16]


http://www.midmark.com/technical-library/service-parts/029304100
http://www.midmark.com/technical-library/service-parts/042001011
http://www.midmark.com/technical-library/service-parts/050545900
http://www.midmark.com/technical-library/service-parts/015143000
http://www.midmark.com/technical-library/service-parts/041001004
http://www.midmark.com/technical-library/service-parts/015136800
http://www.midmark.com/technical-library/service-parts/015136801
http://www.midmark.com/technical-library/service-parts/015063900
http://www.midmark.com/technical-library/service-parts/015064000
http://www.midmark.com/technical-library/service-parts/015133800
http://www.midmark.com/technical-library/service-parts/015036307
http://www.midmark.com/technical-library/service-parts/parts_home_page

Order!

Medical and
Animal Health
1  002-1197-00 } Parts Onino
12 115V: 014-0419-00
230V: 014-0419-01
New-style
Valve Assembly
BHBI5E-BE
Old-style valves are no longer available.
015-1680-00 717 | Valve kit will include new-style valve assembly.
<o14-0212-00 10)
(R N — 3 002-0358-00 }
V@ ) — e
T &)
<\{4 030-0858-00 ] Sensors / Valves
Item | Description Qty.
‘W 1 Pressure Relief Valve Kit 1
5 053-0407-00 } (includes new-style assembly)
2 Elbow Fitting (for old-style valve) 1
(8 053-0390-01 } 3 | Water Level Sensor (includes 4 thru 9) 1
4 + Sensor Probe 1
5 |+ Spacer
(7 015-0595-00 } 6 |- Nut 1
7 « Terminal 1
[6 041-0006-02 } 8 |+ Teflon Tube 1
9 | » Compression Fitting 1
. B Ci ] i #:
Page Applies To Model Numbers: | Serial Numbers: 10| Connector (includes item #9) !
11 | Temperature Sensor 1
M9/D (-020 thru -022) All prefixes: RN, RP, RR, RS, RT, RV, RW, RX, RY, RZ 12 | Air valve 1
M11/D (—020 thru -022) V2200 thru V721880 13 | Refer to: “Fill / Vent Valve” Ref

© Midmark Corporation 2012  Style A 1 7 004-1039-99 [Revised: 1/6/16]


http://www.midmark.com/technical-library/service-parts/002119700
http://www.midmark.com/technical-library/service-parts/002035800
http://www.midmark.com/technical-library/service-parts/053040700
http://www.midmark.com/technical-library/service-parts/041000602
http://www.midmark.com/technical-library/service-parts/015059500
http://www.midmark.com/technical-library/service-parts/053039001
http://www.midmark.com/technical-library/service-parts/014039200
http://www.midmark.com/technical-library/service-parts/014021200
http://www.midmark.com/technical-library/service-parts/015168000
http://www.midmark.com/technical-library/service-parts/014041900
http://www.midmark.com/technical-library/service-parts/014041901
http://www.midmark.com/technical-library/service-parts/parts_home_page

TP205 Rev. A

053-2104-00 2
D 053-1811-00 3

A
=

D 014-0593-00 4
@ 014-0672-00 5

< 015-1680-00 75 j

<o14-0212-oo 14 j

[c ey
SV —--@m.__

Order!

Medical and
Animal Health
Parts Online

1  002-1197-00 }

16 115V: 014-0419-00
230V: 014-0419-01

6 053-1810-00 }

7

Sensors / Valves

002-0358-00 }

[12 053-0390-01}
[11 015-0595-00}

[1 0 041-0006-02 }

[1 3 014-0392-00

@’

Serial Numbers:

Page Applies To Model Numbers:

M9/D (-020 thru -022)

M11/D (-020 thru -022) V721881 thru Present

0 ‘\\{8\:30-0858-00 ]
\\(9 053-0407-00 }

Pressure Relief Valve Kit (includes 2 thru 6)
* Washer
« Valve Enclosure - LH

* Presure Relief Valve

» Reducer

« Valve Enclosure - RH

Water Level Sensor Kit (includes 8 thru 13)
* Sensor Probe

» Spacer

10 |+ Nut

11 | * Terminal

12 |« Teflon Tube

13 | » Compression Fitting

OO | N|o|a|dh|W|N|=>

MA8789-1i

14 | Connector (includes item # 13)

15 | Temperature Sensor
16 | Air Valve
17 | Refer to: “Fill / Vent Valve” Ref

Alalalalalalalalalalalalalala]a

© Midmark Corporation 2012  Style A

171

004-1039-99 [Revised: 1/17/14]


http://www.midmark.com/technical-library/service-parts/002119700
http://www.midmark.com/technical-library/service-parts/002035800
http://www.midmark.com/technical-library/service-parts/053040700
http://www.midmark.com/technical-library/service-parts/041000602
http://www.midmark.com/technical-library/service-parts/015059500
http://www.midmark.com/technical-library/service-parts/053039001
http://www.midmark.com/technical-library/service-parts/014039200
http://www.midmark.com/technical-library/service-parts/014021200
http://www.midmark.com/technical-library/service-parts/015168000
http://www.midmark.com/technical-library/service-parts/014041900
http://www.midmark.com/technical-library/service-parts/014041901
http://www.midmark.com/technical-library/service-parts/053210400
http://www.midmark.com/technical-library/service-parts/053181000
http://www.midmark.com/technical-library/service-parts/053181100
http://www.midmark.com/technical-library/service-parts/014059300
http://www.midmark.com/technical-library/service-parts/014067200
http://www.midmark.com/technical-library/service-parts/parts_home_page

TP205 Rev. A

Order!

Medical and
Animal Health
Parts Online

W
M9: 050-3691-00 5 () 4/{ ! Zﬁ ggg:gggg:gg 3
M11: 050-3920-00 ~

2 M9: 002-0253-00
M11: 050-4260-00

3 M9: 002-0374-00
M11: 050-4259-00

4

M9: 050-3750-00
M11: 050-3919-00

MA8785i

Trays / Racks

Speed-Clean (includes SDS)
1 a) one bottle 1
b) one case (12 bottles)

N . B . 2 | Small Tray 2
Page Applies To Model Numbers: Serial Numbers: 3 [Large Tray 5
M9/D (-020 thru -022) all 4 | Tray Plate 1
M11/D (-020 thru -022) 5 |Tray Rack 1

© Midmark Corporation 2012 Style A 18 004-1039-99 [Revised: 9/10/15]


http://www.midmark.com/technical-library/service-parts/002039600
http://www.midmark.com/technical-library/service-parts/002039605
http://www.midmark.com/technical-library/service-parts/002025300
http://www.midmark.com/technical-library/service-parts/050426000
http://www.midmark.com/technical-library/service-parts/002037400
http://www.midmark.com/technical-library/service-parts/050425900
http://www.midmark.com/technical-library/service-parts/050375000
http://www.midmark.com/technical-library/service-parts/050391900
http://www.midmark.com/technical-library/service-parts/050369100
http://www.midmark.com/technical-library/service-parts/050392000
http://www.midmark.com/technical-library/service-parts/parts_home_page

Page Applies To Model Numbers:

M9/D (-020 thru -022)
M11/D (-020 thru -022)

D 061-0311-00 6

Serial Nu

all

Order!

Medical and
Animal Health
Parts Online
\3 061-0726-00 }
Y
[1 002-10231-00 ]
Labels / Decals
Item | Description Qty.
1 Kit (includes 2 thru 3)
2 « Distilled Water Label 1
3 | » Hot Surface Label 2
mbers: 4 | Serial Number Label 1
5 | Caution Label 1
6 Water Level Label 1

© Midmark Corporation 2012  Style A

19

004-1039-99 [Revised: 12/12/17]


http://www.midmark.com/technical-library/service-parts/061031100
http://www.midmark.com/technical-library/service-parts/061072600
http://www.midmark.com/technical-library/service-parts/parts_home_page

Order!

Medical and
[1 M9: 002-0785-00 } (2 002-0784-00 } Animal Health
Parts Online

Packaging
Item | Description Qty.
Page Applies To Model Numbers: Serial Numbers: M9 Packaging Bundle
MBI 0201022 T
M11/D (-020 thru -022) 2| (includes all packaging items shown) 1
20 004-1039-99 [Revised: molddiyr]

© Midmark Corporation 2012  Style A


http://www.midmark.com/technical-library/service-parts/002078500
http://www.midmark.com/technical-library/service-parts/002078400
http://www.midmark.com/technical-library/service-parts/parts_home_page

	Button 14: 
	Page 1: Off
	Page 2: 
	Page 3: 
	Page 4: 
	Page 5: 
	Page 6: 
	Page 7: 
	Page 8: 
	Page 9: 
	Page 10: 
	Page 12: 
	Page 14: 
	Page 15: 
	Page 16: 
	Page 17: 
	Page 18: 
	Page 19: 
	Page 20: 
	Page 21: 
	Page 22: 
	Page 23: 

	Button 18: 
	Page 1: Off
	Page 2: 
	Page 3: 
	Page 4: 
	Page 5: 
	Page 6: 
	Page 7: 
	Page 8: 
	Page 9: 
	Page 10: 
	Page 12: 
	Page 14: 
	Page 15: 
	Page 16: 
	Page 17: 
	Page 18: 
	Page 19: 
	Page 20: 
	Page 21: 
	Page 22: 
	Page 23: 

	click_to_order 22: 
	click_to_order 21: 
	click_to_order 20: 
	click_to_order 19: 
	click_to_order 18: 
	click_to_order 17: 
	click_to_order 16: 
	click_to_order 15: 
	click_to_order 14: 
	Button 21: 
	Button 22: 
	click_to_order 13: 
	click_to_order 2: 
	Button 25: 
	Button 26: 
	click_to_order 3: 
	click_to_order 4: 
	click_to_order 5: 
	click_to_order 6: 
	click_to_order 7: 
	click_to_order 8: 
	click_to_order 9: 
	click_to_order 10: 
	click_to_order 11: 
	click_to_order 12: 


